
7 
Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 

Office of the Executive Director, CEMSU, 
Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229. 

www.caab.gov.bd 

\kmo No : 30.31.0000.186.07.030.23- V-tl r Dated :z..t; 10712024. 

International Tender Corrigendum Notice 

Ref: 30.31.0000.145.09.07.004.24/598, Date: 21-04-2024. 

This is to notil)· to all concern that the published tender notice for Supply & 
Commissioning of 0 I No. I 0,000 Ltr capacity ARFF (Aircraft Rescue & Fire Fighting 
Vehicle) for Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram (Tender ID : CEMSU
CI-l/2023-24) is hereby extended as follows : 

I Te1 
r.,. 
! eJ 

]je1 

F\.isting date & time 

1dcr Last Selling Date: 28/07/2024, 5:00PM 

1dcr Closing Date: 29/07/2024, 12:00 Noon 
1derQQening Date: 29/07/2024, 12:15 PM 

Amended date & time 

Date: 13/08/2024, 5:00PM 

Date: 14/08/2024, 12:00 Noon 
Date: 14/08/2024, 12:15 PM 

Other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged. 

~ 

~.w?-~ 
(Md. Rezaul Islam) 
Executive Director, 

(Joint Secretary) 
Central Procurement, Engineering & Stores 

Unit (CEMSU), Kunnitola, Dhaka-1229 
e-mail: edcemsu@caab.gov.bd 


